

BID TAB



WATERLOO, NEBRASKA
2009 LEVEE IMPROVEMENTS

11717 Burt St., Ste. 210
Omaha, NE 68154
402-934-3680

JEO PROJECT NO. 613D5

LETTING DATE & TIME: ^{September 21} ~~August 31~~, 2010 @ 10:00 a.m.

OPINION OF COST: \$2.8M

AWARD PENDING

BIDDER	TOTAL GROUP "A"	TOTAL GROUP "B"	TOTAL GROUP "A" & GROUP "B"
M.E. Collins Contracting Co., Inc. Wahoo, Nebraska	\$105,277.60	\$1,767,546.42	\$1,872,824.02
Valley Corp. Valley, Nebraska	\$140,962.21	2,700,574.72	\$2,841,536.93

**TAB SHEET
2009 LEVEE IMPROVEMENTS
WATERLOO, NEBRASKA**

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	M.E. Collins Contracting		Valley Corp.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
GROUP "A"							
1.	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$104,400.82	\$104,400.82
2.	1	EA	Cap / Terminate Gas Line	\$4,489.60	\$4,489.60	\$1,149.81	\$1,149.81
3.	1	EA	Remove Building and Private Utilities	\$2,697.00	\$2,697.00	\$8,302.99	\$8,302.99
4.	1	EA	Remove Overhead Bin and Concrete Foundation, Complete	\$539.40	\$539.40	\$8,148.11	\$8,148.11
5.	4	EA	Remove Bins and Foundation, Complete	\$1,618.20	\$6,472.80	\$2,716.03	\$10,864.12
6.	4	EA	Remove and Reset Bins	\$269.70	\$1,078.80	\$2,024.09	\$8,096.36
TOTAL GROUP "A"					\$105,277.60		\$140,962.21
GROUP "B"							
1	122,500	CY	Levee Embankment	\$7.15	\$875,875.00	\$13.21	\$1,618,225.00
2	617	SY	Bike Trail Pavement Removal	\$4.80	\$2,961.60	\$3.10	\$1,912.70
3	3	EA	Remove and Salvage Existing Gatewell & Pipe outlets	\$2,993.10	\$8,979.30	\$981.42	\$2,944.26
4	2	EA	Construct Gatewell Structure, Complete (36" Pipe), 2 Locations	\$40,681.80	\$81,363.60	\$30,724.81	\$61,449.62
5	1	LS	Construct Gatewell Structure, Complete (42" Pipe)	\$46,760.40	\$46,760.40	\$43,242.52	\$43,242.52
6	1	EA	Remove 15" CMP Storm Sewer	\$498.80	\$498.80	\$646.19	\$646.19
7	43	LF	18" RCP Storm Sewer	\$40.80	\$1,754.40	\$56.29	\$2,420.47
8	2	EA	18" RCP F.E.S.	\$764.00	\$1,528.00	\$1,211.08	\$2,422.16
9	49	LF	24" CMP Storm Sewer	\$55.00	\$2,695.00	\$55.53	\$2,720.97
10	2	EA	24" RCP F.E.S.	\$353.00	\$706.00	\$754.61	\$1,509.22
11	154	LF	30" Steel Pipe Jacked or Slip Lined, Complete, 2 Locations	\$238.40	\$36,713.60	\$337.00	\$51,898.00
12	48	LF	36" RCP Storm Sewer	\$159.10	\$7,636.80	\$133.80	\$6,422.40
13	72	LF	36" CMP Storm Sewer	\$66.40	\$4,780.80	\$69.82	\$5,027.04
14	2	EA	36" RCP F.E.S.	\$1,633.60	\$3,267.20	\$2,059.83	\$4,119.66
15	2	EA	36" Steel Collar	\$1,394.20	\$2,788.40	\$1,279.55	\$2,559.10
16	1	EA	36" RCP F.E.S. Remove and Reset	\$399.10	\$399.10	\$530.66	\$530.66
17	2	EA	36" Flapgate	\$7,484.70	\$14,969.40	\$7,568.02	\$15,136.04
18	2	EA	36" Timber Pipe Support	\$5,290.60	\$10,581.20	\$4,824.34	\$9,648.68
19	66	LF	36" Steel Pipe Jacked or Slip Lined, Complete, 2 Locations	\$333.30	\$21,997.80	\$457.36	\$30,185.76

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	M.E. Collins Contracting		Valley Corp.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
20	60	LF	42" RCP Storm Sewer Remove and Reset	\$39.90	\$2,394.00	\$43.90	\$2,634.00
21	179	LF	42" RCP Storm Sewer	\$148.90	\$26,653.10	\$159.77	\$28,598.83
22	2	EA	42" RCP F.E.S. Remove and Reset	\$249.40	\$498.80	\$1,226.20	\$2,452.40
23	1	EA	42" Flapgate	\$8,436.50	\$8,436.50	\$8,508.92	\$8,508.92
24	1	EA	42" Timber Pipe Support	\$5,473.30	\$5,473.30	\$4,967.00	\$4,967.00
25	1	EA	66" Storm Sewer Manhole, Complete	\$5,107.90	\$5,107.90	\$4,606.78	\$4,606.78
26	70	TON	Rip Rap, Type "C"	\$43.60	\$3,052.00	\$59.07	\$4,134.90
27	1,980	SY	P.C.C. Pavement Removal	\$5.10	\$10,098.00	\$3.40	\$6,732.00
28	1,087	SY	Asphalt Removal	\$5.10	\$5,543.70	\$3.40	\$3,695.80
29	1,980	SY	9" P.C.C. Pavement	\$47.40	\$93,852.00	\$62.85	\$124,443.00
30	750	TON	Asphalt Pavement, Base Course	\$70.10	\$52,575.00	\$86.99	\$65,242.50
31	375	TON	Asphalt Pavement Surface Course, Type FMR	\$88.70	\$33,262.50	\$109.98	\$41,242.50
32	2,000	TON	Rock Roadway Surfacing	\$26.90	\$53,800.00	\$29.73	\$59,460.00
33	684	SY	6" P.C.C Pavement, Bike Trail	\$39.60	\$27,086.40	\$44.13	\$30,184.92
34	15,000	CY	Pavement Subgrade Adjustment**	\$1.10	\$16,500.00	\$7.84	\$117,600.00
35	12,765	SY	Erosion Control Blanket, Type NDOR Class 1D	\$0.91	\$11,616.15	\$1.20	\$15,318.00
36	81,570	SY	Erosion Control Blanket, Type NDOR Class 1C	\$0.84	\$68,518.80	\$1.07	\$87,279.90
37	450	LF	Erosion Check, Type NDOR Low-Profile, Excelsior Wattles 6"	\$3.63	\$1,633.50	\$2.54	\$1,143.00
38	30,915	LF	Install Silt Fence, Low Permeability, Special Plan C	\$1.66	\$51,318.90	\$1.83	\$56,574.45
39	3	Acre	Seeding, Type Super Turf II	\$1,249.59	\$3,748.77	\$1,746.54	\$5,239.62
40	10	Acre	Seeding, Type Levee Mix	\$822.38	\$8,223.80	\$1,002.99	\$10,029.90
41	7,000	SY	4" Crusher Run, 1"-1.5" Material Surfacing	\$5.60	\$39,200.00	\$5.94	\$41,580.00
42	7,000	SY	2" Gravel Roadway Surfacing	\$3.30	\$23,100.00	\$2.17	\$15,190.00
43	1	EA	Remove and Reset Bar Gate	\$485.50	\$485.50	\$601.79	\$601.79
44	8	EA	Remove and Reset Bollard Gate	\$377.60	\$3,020.80	\$468.06	\$3,744.48
45	1	EA	Remove and Reset Sign	\$59.90	\$59.90	\$288.16	\$288.16
46	1	EA	Protection of Shut off Valve	\$149.70	\$149.70	\$213.97	\$213.97

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	M.E. Collins Contracting		Valley Corp.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
47	600	LF	Cable Guard Remove and Reset	\$3.20	\$1,920.00	\$4.01	\$2,406.00
48	2,070	LF	6' Tall Fence Removal	\$1.10	\$2,277.00	\$1.34	\$2,773.80
49	2,000	LF	10' Tall Fence, Type - Chain Link	\$9.90	\$19,800.00	\$12.29	\$24,580.00
50	45	LF	Remove and Reset Split Rail Fence	\$3.20	\$144.00	\$4.01	\$180.45
51	3,175	LF	Trench Drain, Complete	\$19.20	\$60,960.00	\$20.48	\$65,024.00
52	120	LF	Sawcut of PCC Paving, Full Depth	\$6.50	\$780.00	\$7.36	\$883.20
TOTAL GROUP "B"					\$1,767,546.42		\$2,700,574.72
TOTAL GROUPS "A" AND "B"					\$1,872,824.02		\$2,841,536.93